News Flash

News Flash

Posted on: February 23, 2021

Boil Water Notice (SEE MAP)

Public Works Department News Flash Cover

BOIL WATER ADVISORY for homes inside of the outlined area in red


02.22.21 BOIL ADVISORY MAP
February 24, 2021 5:13 PM Update:

The City of Sunnyside has continued monitoring water quality in the affected area. Test results received today continue to show no signs of harmful bacterial contamination. We expect to see further results sometime tomorrow and will provide another update after those are in.

Español: La ciudad de Sunnyside ha continuado monitoreando la calidad del agua en el área afectada. Los resultados de las pruebas recibidos hoy continúan sin mostrar signos de contaminación bacteriana dañina. Esperamos ver más resultados mañana y proporcionaremos otra actualización después de que estén disponibles.

February 24, 2021 Update:

Residents in the affected area may encounter some discoloration in their water. We ask that you run your water inside the house for 2-5 minutes or until the water runs clear. 
Public Works staff continued to work with the Department of Health as we work through the safety protocols. The system has been thoroughly flushed and we should have test results by 4 PM today.
If you have any questions please call (509) 837-5206.

Español: Los residentes en el área afectada pueden encontrar algo de decoloración en el agua. Le pedimos que deje correr el agua dentro de la casa durante 2-5 minutos o hasta que el agua salga limpia.
El personal de Obras Públicas continúa trabajando con el Departamento de Salud mientras trabajamos con los protocolos de seguridad. El sistema se ha limpiado completamente y deberíamos tener los resultados de las pruebas a las 4 pm de hoy.
Si tiene alguna pregunta, llame al (509) 837-5206.

February 23, 2021 Update:

BOIL WATER ADVISORY for homes inside of the outlined area in red.
Upon notification of the incident the city took prompt steps to flush the system and temporarily increased chlorine levels to kill any bacteria that might be present. 
Testing so far does not show any elevated levels of contamination that would be of concern.
As an additional precaution the Department of Health asked us to issue a boil water notice until Thursday. Staff has been going door to door notifying residents in this area.
Bring all water to a rolling boil for one minute, and let it cool before using. Boiled tap water or purchased bottled water should be used for drinking, making ice, brushing teeth, washing dishes, and food preparation until further notice. Boiling bacteria and other organisms in the water.
Public Works Staff are going door to door and notifying residents. If you have any questions please call (509) 837-5206.

AVISO DE HERVIR AGUA para hogares dentro del área delineada en rojo.
Tras la notificación del incidente, la ciudad tomó medidas rápidas para limpiar el sistema y aumentó temporalmente los niveles de cloro para matar cualquier bacteria que pudiera estar presente.
 Las pruebas realizadas hasta ahora no muestran niveles elevados de contaminación que puedan ser motivo de preocupación.
 Como precaución adicional, el Departamento de Salud nos pidió que emitiéramos un aviso de hervir el agua hasta el jueves.  El personal ha estado yendo de puerta en puerta notificando a los residentes en esta área.
Deje que todo el agua hierva durante un minuto y déjela enfriar antes de usarla. El agua del grifo hervida o el agua embotellada comprada debe usarse para beber, hacer hielo, cepillarse los dientes, lavar los platos y preparar alimentos hasta nuevo aviso. Hervir bacterias y otros organismos en el agua.
El personal de Obras Públicas va de puerta en puerta y notifica a los residentes. Si tiene preguntas por favor llame al (509) 837-5206.


02.22.21 BOIL ADVISORY NOTICE-1

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in News Flash

City Council NF

City Council District # 3 Vacancy

Posted on: February 10, 2021
2021BUDGET

2021 Budget

Posted on: November 12, 2020